Specificatii Tehnice
Numărul licitaţiei:     ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1669793805157 Data: 08.12.22
Denumirea licitaţiei: Anvelope
Nr. d/o
Denumirea bunurilor
Denumirea Modelului
articolului
Ţara de origine

: yes/no (1)
3.2. Traction tyre : yes/no (1)
4. Tyre type designation
4.1.  Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the
type of tyre
 HIFLY; OVATION; TORQUE; ECOVISION;
SUNFULL; MIRAGE; CACHLAND; ONYX;
GALLANT; JUBATUS; VOLAR; GOLDLINE;
BASALT
haaksma
RDW
Approval number: E4-117R-022852 S2WR2                                                   Extension number: 05
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00          Page 2 of 3
4.2. Trade description(s)/ Commercial
name(s) of the type of tyre
 Win-transit; WV-03; WTQ5000; SF-W05; MR-
W300; CH-W5001; NY-W287; VAN WINTER
v1; JT-W336; VL-W536; LT WINTER-gltw91;
BS-W636
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity tests
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technologiezentrum Verkehrssicherheit
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln (Poll)
6. Performance(s) approved
: sound level at (stage 1/stage 2)(1), wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stage 1/stage 2)(1)
and snow performance level
6.1. Sound level of the representative tyre
size, see Paragraph 2.5. of Regulation
number 117, as per item 7. of the test
report in appendix to Annex 3 , at
reference speed of 70/80 km/h (1).
: 235/65R16C 115/113R: 72 dB(A)
195/60R16C 99/97T: 72 dB(A)
6.2. Wet adhesion level of the
representative tyre size, see Paragraph
2.5. of Regulation number 117, as per
item 7. of the test report in the
appendix to Annex 5 using the vehicle
or trailer method (1).
: 235/65R16C 115/113R: 1.11
6.3. Rolling resistance level of the
representative tyre size, see Paragraph
2.5. of Regulation number 117, as per
item 7. of the test report in the
appendix to Annex 6.
: 225/70R15C 112/110R: 7.37 N/kN
6.4. Snow grip level of the representative
tyre size, see paragraph 2.5. of
Regulation No. 117, as per item 7. of
the test report in the appendix (2) to
Annex 7 using the brake on snow
method (1), spin traction method (1) or
acceleration method (1).
: 235/65R16C 115/113R: 1.16
7. Number of report issued by that
service
: 86-R117-3584/19-00
8. Date of report issued by that service : August 15, 2019
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Addition of tyre sizes unnecessary for repetition
test;
Change of manufacturer's name and address
10. Any remarks : ---
haaksma
RDW
Approval number: E4-117R-022852 S2WR2                                                   Extension number: 05
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 v7.00          Page 3 of 3
11. Place : Zoetermeer